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FLOOD IN YAMUNA
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Water Commission has approved Rs. 173.75 crore project to check floods in Yamuna river and its tributaries in the districts of Yamunanagar, Karnal and Panipat; and

(b) if so, the current status of the projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The project namely "Flood protection works along river Yamuna in the State of Haryana." in the districts Yamuna Nagar, Faridabad, Palwal, Sonipat, Panipat, Karnal having estimated cost of Rs.173.75 crore was approved under Flood Management Programme" in the XI Plan after techno-economic appraisal of Central Water Commission and other mandatory clearances including investment clearance of Planning Commission. During the year 2009-10 the central assistance of Rs.46.91 crore was released to Government of Haryana for this project.

(b) The Government of Haryana had completed most of the works of the above project.
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